HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 639 by Representative Pressly

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "36" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "36" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 18, after "include" and before "details" insert "any identifying information
 required by the licensing entity and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 2, change "<u>thirty</u>" to "<u>forty-five</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "individual inquired. Any suspension of legal deadlines by executive order shall
 apply to this Subsection.
- 14 (2) An individual making such a request may seek a criminal background
- check at the time of a pre-application eligibility determination. In such cases, the
 licensing entity shall inform the individual of a disqualifying determination within
- 17 forty-five days of receipt of the criminal background check report."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "(2)" to "(3)"